Top 32 power rated teams qualify for tournament, regardless of record

RANK SCHOOL
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Catholic Memorial
Xaverian Brothers
St. John's Prep
Arlington

Reading Memorial
Hingham

Pope Francis
Saint John's
Boston College High
St. Mary's
Weymouth
Archbishop Williams
Framingham
Arlington Catholic
Marshfield
Wachusett Regional
Winchester
Natick
Chelmsford
Lincoln-Sudbury
Central Catholic
Waltham

Bishop Feehan
Malden Catholic
Acton-Boxborough
Belmont
Shrewsbury
Braintree
Needham

Franklin

Wellesley

North Andover
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AVG. MARGIN

2.0500
1.3000
1.4500
1.7273
1.6667
1.1818
1.0455
0.6000
-0.0500
0.6364
1.5000
0.1429
1.0500
0.3636
0.9545
2.5000
0.0455
0.5714
0.6190
0.7000
-0.0476
0.7000
-0.4545
-1.3000
0.6500
-1.0909
-0.3500
-0.7500
-0.8500
-0.8571
-0.3500
-0.3000

OPP. RATING = Average of ateam's opponents' Overall Ratings
RATING =Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)
FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ...
to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

OPP. RATING

3.0396
2.8857
2.7274
2.1593
2.1431

2.5042
2.5993
2.7791

3.0510
2.2612
1.3927
2.5001

1.4559
2.1027
1.5073
-0.0612
2.2224
1.5802
1.3159
1.1070
1.8306
0.9087
1.8344
2.6303
0.6524
2.3069
1.5072
1.8488
1.6154
1.5861

1.0084
0.6196

2026 DIVISION 1 BOYS HOCKEY POWER RANKINGS

FINAL: Includes scores entered into Arbiter, verified by MIAA
AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 3 goals for any one game

use this number

RATING
5.0896
4.1857
4.1774
3.8865
3.8098
3.6860
3.6447
3.3791
3.0010
2.8976
2.8927
2.6429
2.5059
2.4664
2.4619
2.4388
2.2678
2.1516
1.9349
.8070
.7830
.6087
3799
.3303
.3024
.2160
.1572
1.0988
0.7654
0.7289
0.6584
0.3196
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FORFEIT
ADJ. *



FINAL: Includes scores entered into Arbiter, verified by MIAA

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 3 goals for any one game
OPP. RATING = Average of ateam's opponents' Overall Ratings

RATING =Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number
to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

Teams 33 and below qualify for a play-in game with a .500 or better record FORFEIT

RANK SCHOOL
Bridgewater-Raynham 12 6
Brookline
Andover
Newton North
Lexington
Medford
Westford Academy 1 19
Bishop Fenwick

w L T AVG. MARGIN OPP. RATING RATING ADJ. *

2 0.7000 -0.4703  0.2297
5 13 2 -1.1000 1.0961 -0.0039
3 16 1 -1.7000 1.6073  -0.0927
6 13 1 -0.8500 0.5110 -0.3390
5 14 1 -0.6500 0.2041  -0.4459
11 10 O 0.0476 -0.6452 -0.5976

0 -2.3500 1.5825 -0.7675
8 12 0 -0.9000 -0.3288 -1.2288



