

2026 DIVISION 1 BOYS HOCKEY POWER RANKINGS



FINAL: Includes scores entered into Arbiter, verified by MIAA

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 3 goals for any one game

OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings

RATING = Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

Top 32 power rated teams qualify for tournament, regardless of record

FORFEIT
ADJ. *

RANK	SCHOOL	W	L	T	AVG. MARGIN	OPP. RATING	RATING
1	Catholic Memorial	17	2	1	2.0500	3.0396	5.0896
2	Xaverian Brothers	15	4	1	1.3000	2.8857	4.1857
3	St. John's Prep	15	3	2	1.4500	2.7274	4.1774
4	Arlington	17	5	0	1.7273	2.1593	3.8865
5	Reading Memorial	16	3	2	1.6667	2.1431	3.8098
6	Hingham	14	6	2	1.1818	2.5042	3.6860
7	Pope Francis	14	5	3	1.0455	2.5993	3.6447
8	Saint John's	11	8	1	0.6000	2.7791	3.3791
9	Boston College High	10	9	1	-0.0500	3.0510	3.0010
10	St. Mary's	11	9	2	0.6364	2.2612	2.8976
11	Weymouth	16	4	0	1.5000	1.3927	2.8927
12	Archbishop Williams	9	10	2	0.1429	2.5001	2.6429
13	Framingham	14	6	0	1.0500	1.4559	2.5059
14	Arlington Catholic	15	6	1	0.3636	2.1027	2.4664
15	Marshfield	15	6	1	0.9545	1.5073	2.4619
16	Wachusett Regional	18	1	1	2.5000	-0.0612	2.4388
17	Winchester	11	9	2	0.0455	2.2224	2.2678
18	Natick	10	8	3	0.5714	1.5802	2.1516
19	Chelmsford	12	9	0	0.6190	1.3159	1.9349
20	Lincoln-Sudbury	13	7	0	0.7000	1.1070	1.8070
21	Central Catholic	12	9	0	-0.0476	1.8306	1.7830
22	Waltham	13	7	0	0.7000	0.9087	1.6087
23	Bishop Feehan	7	13	2	-0.4545	1.8344	1.3799
24	Malden Catholic	5	13	2	-1.3000	2.6303	1.3303
25	Acton-Boxborough	11	6	3	0.6500	0.6524	1.3024
26	Belmont	5	15	2	-1.0909	2.3069	1.2160
27	Shrewsbury	8	10	2	-0.3500	1.5072	1.1572
28	Braintree	6	12	2	-0.7500	1.8488	1.0988
29	Needham	7	11	2	-0.8500	1.6154	0.7654
30	Franklin	7	13	1	-0.8571	1.5861	0.7289
31	Wellesley	9	11	0	-0.3500	1.0084	0.6584
32	North Andover	8	10	2	-0.3000	0.6196	0.3196

(continued)

2026 DIVISION 1 BOYS HOCKEY POWER RANKINGS



FINAL: Includes scores entered into Arbiter, verified by MIAA

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 3 goals for any one game

OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings

RATING = Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

Teams 33 and below qualify for a play-in game with a .500 or better record

FORFEIT
ADJ. *

RANK	SCHOOL	W	L	T	AVG. MARGIN	OPP. RATING	RATING
33	Bridgewater-Raynham	12	6	2	0.7000	-0.4703	0.2297
34	Brookline	5	13	2	-1.1000	1.0961	-0.0039
35	Andover	3	16	1	-1.7000	1.6073	-0.0927
36	Newton North	6	13	1	-0.8500	0.5110	-0.3390
37	Lexington	5	14	1	-0.6500	0.2041	-0.4459
38	Medford	11	10	0	0.0476	-0.6452	-0.5976
39	Westford Academy	1	19	0	-2.3500	1.5825	-0.7675
40	Bishop Fenwick	8	12	0	-0.9000	-0.3288	-1.2288